505642958 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5689764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAICHAO ZHANG	07/08/2019
JIANYU WANG	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAIDU USA LLC	
Street Address:	1195 BORDEAUX DR.	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16506519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-0542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503533783

Email: docket2@northweber.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH WEBER & BAUGH LLP -- BAIDU

Address Line 1: 3260 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28888-2325	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMARINA ALKHAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Domarina Alkhas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2325_Asmt_Rec#page1.tif source=2325_Asmt_Rec#page2.tif source=2325_Asmt_Rec#page3.tif

PATENT 505642958 REEL: 050187 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below ("INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over (to the extent not already done so) to:

Baidu USA LLC

a limited liability corporation in California, having a place of business at 1195 Bordeaux Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, assigns, transferees, and legal representatives the following:

A. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following utility patent application (provisional or non-provisional application), design application, registered Community design, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), U.S. national phase application, or foreign application, entitled ("APPLICATION"):

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEFENSE AGAINST ADVERSARIAL ATTACKS USING FEATURE SCATTERING-BASED ADVERSARIAL TRAINING

Patent Application No. 16/506,519, filed on July 9, 2019.

- B. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the APPLICATION; (2) all applications claiming priority to, or the benefit of, the APPLICATION whether directly or indirectly through a chain of priority or benefit; (3) all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, applications, continuation applications, continued applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, international application, and all other patent applications that have been or may hereafter be filed in the United States or in any foreign countries having any of the SUBJECT MATTER; (4) all patents (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) that have been or may hereafter be granted on the applications set forth in (1), (2), and (3) (above); (5) all rights of priority or benefit in the APPLICATION and in any and all underlying provisional, nonprovisional, international, and foreign application(s); and (6) all causes of action, rights of enforcement, claims for damages, and all remedies arising out of any violation of any and all of the rights, titles, and interests assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages and all proceeds for past infringements before and after issuance.
- C. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, designs and design rights, copyright registrations, reproduction rights, and INVENTOR waives any and all moral rights under 17

Page 1

PA

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEFENSE AGAINST ADVERSARIAL ATTACKS

USING FEATURE SCATTERING-BASED ADVERSARIAL TRAINING

Inventor(s): Zhang et al.

Appl. No.: 16/506,519

Filing Date: July 9, 2019

Docket No.: 28888-2325 (BN190527USN1)

U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise, and consents to all acts or omissions by ASSIGNEE, its licensees and others authorized by ASSIGNEE, and its successors in title, whether occurring before or after this consent, which would otherwise constitute infringement of ASSIGNOR's moral rights, in or related to the SUBJECT MATTER.

INVENTOR hereby acknowledges ASSIGNEE as the Applicant for all patent applications, patents, registrations, and certificates related to the SUBJECT MATTER, and authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for, at ASSIGNEE's sole discretion, for such and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the U.S., and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the U.S., whose duty it is to issue patents, registrations, and certificates, to issue to the ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR agrees to perform the following in good faith, when requested, and without further consideration, to carry out the intent and purpose of this ASSIGNMENT: (1) communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the INVENTOR regarding the SUBJECT MATTER, including without limitation all information known to INVENTOR that may be considered material to patentability; (2) promptly execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desired by ASSIGNEE to secure to ASSIGNEE any and all of the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (3) promptly perform all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE considers desirable for securing, maintaining, enforcing, and defending patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER in the U.S. and in all foreign countries and for vesting in ASSIGNEE all rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed in the U.S. and in all foreign countries.

INVENTOR further agrees to provide any and all successors, assigns, or legal representatives of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE herein in this Assignment.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the legal representative of ASSIGNEE to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date of the APPLICATION, when known.

INVENTOR covenants that: (1) no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting any of the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed has been made to another or others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and (2) the INVENTOR shall not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting any of the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR acknowledges that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the SUBJECT MATTER is patentable, and further agrees not to take any action, or to assist or request any third party, in challenging or opposing, on any grounds whatsoever, any of ASSIGNEE'S rights, titles, and interests granted under this Assignment, or the validity

Title:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEFENSE AGAINST ADVERSARIAL ATTACKS

USING FEATURE SCATTERING-BASED ADVERSARIAL TRAINING

Inventor(s):

Zhang et al. 16/506,519

Appl. No.: Filing Date:

July 9, 2019

Docket No.:

28888-2325 (BN190527USN1)

or enforceability of any such rights, titles, and interests. INVENTOR further acknowledges that ASSIGNEE'S patent counsel presenting this Assignment does not represent INVENTOR personally, and INVENTOR has the right to seek independent counsel of his or her choosing. No course of conduct or dealing between the parties shall act as an amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this Agreement, and only an amendment, modification, or waiver which is contained in a written agreement signed by both ASSIGNEE and INVENTOR shall be effective.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

INVENTOR Signature:

INVENTOR Name: INVENTOR Address: Haichao ZHANG

Sunnyvale, CA 94085

Hanharo Zh

INVENTOR Address:

Santa Clara, CA 95051